## Exhibit 15

VSIQXM\_E00049922

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

DOCKET

Δ

R

M

Α



To:Dr. Doug Fraser, Manchester Heart Centre, Manchester, United KingdomFrom:Joan Will, Director of Marketing CommunicationsDate:December 3, 2009Subject:Testimonial Authorization

I hereby grant permission to Vascular Solutions, Inc. to quote the comments made by me regarding the Vascular Solutions' products listed below. My quoted comments may be included in any of Vascular Solutions' materials, including advertisements, websites, direct mailings, or other promotional materials for its products and accessories. The comments may be edited by Vascular Solutions to fit the available space in the document so long as the substantive meaning of my comments is unchanged.

This authorization shall continue unless and until I provide written notice of revocation of this authorization to the Director of Marketing Communications of Vascular Solutions at the address set forth below.

Signature	D.C.W. Fraser
Name (printed)	D G W Fraser
Date	9 / 12 / 09
Vascular Solutions' Product	GuideLiner™ Catheter

Quotation as follows:

DOCKE

"Deep intubation of the GuideLiner catheter within a soft 6F guide provides better backup support and is less traumatic than using stiff 7F and 8F guides that were previously required in complex disease. Furthermore, the soft and very flexible tip will often cross tortuous disease where a stent gets stuck, enabling delivery of stents and other equipment directly to the target lesion. The GuideLiner is as easy to insert as a standard rapid exchange balloon catheter and has quickly become a routine part of my angioplasty practice."

Return to Joan Will via fax (763.656.4254) or email jwill@vascularsolutions.com

Vascular Solutions, Inc. 6464 Sycamore Court • Minneapolis, Minnesota • 55369 PHONE: 763/656-4300 • FAX: 763/656-4254 • www.vascularsolutions.com

VSIQXM\_E00049923



reference

To:	Dr. Matthew Price	
From:	: Joan Will, Director of Marketing Communication	
Date:	December 9, 2010	
Subject:	Testimonial Authorization	

I hereby grant permission to Vascular Solutions, Inc. to quote the comments made by me below regarding the designated Vascular Solutions' products. My quoted comments may be included in any of Vascular Solutions' materials, including advertisements, websites, direct mailings, or other promotional materials for its products and accessories. The comments may be edited by Vascular Solutions to fit the available space in the document so long as the substantive meaning of my comments is unchanged.

This authorization shall continue unless and until I provide written notice of revocation of this authorization to the Director of Marketing Communications of Vascular Solutions at the address set forth below.

"The GuideLiner has become an indispensible part of my tool kit for complex PCI. Simply put, it's a game changer."

	Matthew Price, MD, FACC, FS Seripps Oreen Hospital, Lg_Jolly	SUMMAR LAMARE LA TOUR CAT
All the second second	Signature	1. Mauhar Kurs
C. Other Manual	Name (printed)	Matthew Price, MD, FACC, FSCAI
5	Institution	Scripps Green Hospiral - Scripps achie
	Date	December 9, 2010
arcentop die Joop	Vascular Solutions' Product	GuideLiner® catheter

Return to Joan Will via fax (763.656.4254) or email jwill@vascularsolutions.com

Vascular Solutions, Inc. 6464 Sycamore Court • Minneapolis, Minnesota • 55369 PHONE: 763/656-4300 • FAX: 763/656-4254 • <u>www.vascularsolutions.com</u>

Testimonial Authorization Form 08/10

VSIQXM\_E00049924

From:216 444 7370

Pase:2/2



To:	
From:	Joan Will, Director of Marketing Communications
Date:	Ũ
Subject:	Testimonial Authorization

I hereby grant permission to Vascular Solutions, Inc. to quote the comments made by me regarding the Vascular Solutions' products listed below. My quoted comments may be included in any of Vascular Solutions' materials, including advertisements, websites, direct mailings, or other promotional materials for its products and accessories. The comments may be edited by Vascular Solutions to fit the available space in the document so long as the substantive meaning of my comments is unchanged.

This authorization shall continue unless and until I provide written notice of revocation of thisauthorization to the Director of Marketing Communications of Vascular Solutions at the address set forth below.

Quotation:

DOCKE

Δ

Δ

R

The	Guideliner	is	an	impo	irtant	+001
that	all	interve	ythous		ar diology	ist should
be	Familiar	w;#	h-It	(94	really	Save you
lne.	day!		· ····			and the second sec

2 - w. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	A A AA
Signature	mildi spielofth
Name (printed)	Mehdi Shishehbor
Date	08/14/2010
Vascular Solutions' Product	Guideliner

Return to Joan Will via fax (763.656.4254) or email jwill@vascularsolutions.com

Vascular Solutions, Inc. 6464 Sycamore Court • Minneapolis, Minnesota • 55369 PHONE: 763/656-4300 • FAX: 763/656-4254 • www.vascularsolutions.com

From: HVCA

602 307 0080

12/16/2010 12:11



To:	Dr. Ashish Pershad
From:	Joan Will, Director of Marketing Communications
Date:	December 16, 2010
Subject:	Testimonial Authorization

I hereby grant permission to Vascular Solutions, Inc. to quote the comments made by me below regarding the designated Vascular Solutions' products. My quoted comments may be included in any of Vascular Solutions' materials, including advertisements, websites, direct mailings, or other promotional materials for its products and accessories. The comments may be edited by Vascular Solutions to fit the available space in the document so long as the substantive meaning of my comments is unchanged.

This authorization shall continue unless and until I provide written notice of revocation of this authorization to the Director of Marketing Communications of Vascular Solutions at the address set forth below.

## "The GuideLiner allows me to successfully complete previously unimaginable interventions."

Ashish Pershad, M.D., F.A.C.C., F.S.C.A.I. Heart and Vascular Center of Arizona, Phoenix, AZ

	and descent and a second of the second se	
	Signature	Alut
	Name (printed)	Dr. Ashish Pershad
1 8 1 1 1 1	Institution	Heart and Vascular Center of Arizona
	Date	December 16, 2010
	Vascular Solutions' Product	GuideLiner® catheter

1 A

Return to Joan Will via fax (763.656.4254) or email jwill@vascularsolutions.com

Vascular Solutions, Inc. 6464 Sycamore Court • Minneapolis, Minnesota • 55369 PHONE: 763/656-4300 • FAX: 763/656-4254 • <u>www.vascularsolutions.com</u>

Testimonial Authorization Form 08/10

DOCKET

VSIQXM\_E00049926